# RESOLUTION NO. 26-82 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF October, 1982.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF GUARANTEE MUTUAL LIFE COMPANY TO PROVIDE GROUP TERM LIFE INSURANCE FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City advertised for bidders for Group Term Life Insurance for the City of Centerville, pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, Guarantee Mutual Life Company was the lowest best bidder;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE, THAT:

Section 1. The bid of Guarantee Mutual Life Company marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

Passed this the day of October,

eyer, City of Centerville,

Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

#### CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 26.82 passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 44 day of 1982.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with culcillational and a state of the charter & consistency with a state of the charter & consistency with a state of the co

Robert N. Fungaliar Municipal Attorney

ALTICK & CORWIN

#### Guarantee Mutual Life Insurance Company

# BIDDER'S PROPOSAL PER SPECIFICATIONS

Date				
***************************************	July	13.	1982	 

#### GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE

			Monthly Pr	remi ums	1.5		
		Single	Fami	ily	D.	Medicare Supplement	
BASIC HOSPITA	L		-				
SURGICAL/MEDI	CAL				• ;		
MAJOR MEDICAL						*1	
TOTAL		1	- ,			8	
TOTAL			=====				=
		-					

## GROUP LIFE INSURANCE

## Monthly Premium

	ar	nd Disme	emb	erment.		
\$.060	per	\$1,000	of	coverage	(Accidental	Death
\$.255	per	\$1,000	01	coverage		

#### BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

The signer of this proposal, as bidder, declares that he has carefully examined the invitation to bid, specifications herein contained, and the general purposes. He further agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he will enter into a contract for insurance with the City of Centerville. The signer understands that the City may award one part, or all parts to a bidder or bidders, depending upon the result of the proposal evaluation.

Signati	re of Bidder Guarantee Mutual Afe Insurance Company				
	Sende J. Volinson				
Ву	Glenda K. Robinson				
Capaci	ty or Title Group Representative				
Busine	ss Address of Bidder 8721 Indian Hills Drive, Omaha, Neb. 68114				
	*				
Busines	ss Address of Bidder's Agent 6110 Rivercliff Ln.				
	Dayton, Ohio 45449				
Date	July 13, 1982				
Notes	This purposed work to signed by the Didden on his sutheries				
Note:	Note: This proposal must be signed by the Bidder or his authorized agent. If bidder is a firm or corporation, sign firm or				
	corporation name followed by the name of the person authorized				
	to sign same bid, stating his title or capacity with the bidder firm or corporation.				